
LANE

TERR

ROAD

CR
ES

.

QUINTIN

NORTH

ST.

ROAD

PARK GDNS.

M
AIDA

VALE

EDGW
ARE

ROAD

ELGIN
AVENUE

SHIRLAND
ROAD

KENSAL ROAD

GOLB
ORNE

RO
A

D

WESTWAY

HARROW
ROAD

KILBURN
LANE

CARLTON VALE

FERN
HEA

D
RD

KI
LB

UR
N

PK
RD

.

BARLBY
ROAD

SCRU
B

S
LA

N
E

LA
D

B
RO

KE

G
RO

VE

LA
D

B
RO

KE
G

RO
VE

HARROW ROAD

WESTWAY

WESTW
AY

W
EST

CRO
SS

ROUTE

W
O

O
D

LA
N

E

HOLLAND PARK
AVENUE

WESTBOURNE GROVE

NOTTING
HILL GATE

ST.
AN

N
’S

ROAD

WESTBOURNE
PARK ROAD

KEN
SINGTON

PARK
ROAD

PE
M

B
RI

D
G

E
RO

AD

Q
U

EEN
S

W
A

Y

BISHOPS BRIDGE
RD

W
ESTBOURNE

TERRACE

BAYSWATER
ROAD

SUSSEX

GARDENS

PRAED

ST

GREAT
W

ESTERN
RD

PO
RCH

ESTER
RD.

IN
VERN

ESS
TERRACE

ST. M
ARKS

RD

ST . QUINTIN AVE.

SOUTHERN

RO
W

PORTOBELLO

ROAD

LA
NCASTER

ROAD

TAVISTOCK

LEDBURY
RD

CH
EP

STOW VILLAS
COLVILLE TERR.

KENSINGTON

SILCHESTER

CHEPSTOW
RD

CAMBRIDGE GDNS.

CLARENDON
ROAD

CO
RN

W
AL

L

LAN
SD

O
W

N
E

ROAD

EL
GI

N
CR

ES
.

HARVIST ROAD

GDNS

POLE RD

SALUSBURY
RD

KILBURN

CHAM
BERLAYNE  RD

EASTBOURNE

KENSINGTON  ROAD

KEN
SIN

GTON
  C HURCH  ST

KENSINGTON  HIGH  STREET

QUEEN
’S  GATE

CROMWELL ROAD
MERSMITH  RD WARW

IC

HOLLAND  ROAD EARL’S  COURT  RO
DU  CANE  ROAD

UXBRIDGE  ROAD

SOUTH  A
FR

ICA  ROAD

GOLDHAWK  ROAD

SH
EP

HE
RD

’S
  B

US
H

  R
O

A
D

Queen’s
Park

Kensal
Green

Westbourne
Park

Maida Vale

Paddington

Lancaster
Gate

Bayswater

Queensway
Notting
Hill Gate

White
City Latimer Road

Holland Park

Ladbroke
Grove

(closed)

Edgware Road

Edgware
Road

Kensal
Rise

Kensington
(Olympia)

High Street
Kensington

Wood
Lane

South

Royal
Oak

Shepherd’s
   Bush

Shepherd’s Bush
Market

Goldhawk Road

Warwick
Avenue

College
Park

‘Prince of
Wales’

‘The
Chippenham’

Westfield
Shopping
Centre

Shepherd’s Bush
Market

187

316

187

187

187

7.23

205X.N7.N18.N28.N31

7.18.23.36.36X.52

316.328.N7.N18
7.18.31.52

205X.N7.N18
18.36X.52

N7 N18
18

52
52

31
6

328
N28
N31

36.52

N7

70 94

94

N207N207

2X.27

27
28

27
28

328

328
70

70.328

N28

N28

N28

N31

N31

N31

2

148.N2072X.52.94

X.27.52.94.148

N28.N31.N207

7.23

205.N205

295

6.16.98

52
6

6

316

316

3166

328

220

220

27.36

7.31.220

7 70 N7

328.N7

452
148

328

414

N16.N98
332.414

N16

16
98

N98

220

31
7

N28.N31

46

6.46

46

36

332

228

228
31.70

7 31 52

328

328

27

7.23.36.46.205
332  .N7.N205

28.52

6.187
414

31
328.  414
N28.  N31

N28.N31

7.18.31.316
328.N7.N18

2X.27.28.52.70
94.148.328.452
N28.N31.N207

7.18.23.31.36.36X
52.205X.316.328
N7.N18.N28.N31

6 187
187

187

7.23.36

52.N28.N31

SHEPHERD’S  BUSH  RD

HOLLAND  ROAD

SOUTH  A
FRICA  RD

ROAD

P

414

228

27.436

295

7.23.36.46.52
205.332.N7

N28.N31.N205

 

 

187 to Central Middlesex Hospital

6 to Willesden

31.N28.N31 to Camden Town
316 to Cricklewood

328 to Golders Green

2X to Norwood Garage
      (non-stop to Marble Arch)
94 to Piccadilly Circus
148 to Camberwell Green
N207

 

to Holborn

7.N7 to Oxford Circus
6 to Aldwych

16.N16 to Victoria
23 to Liverpool Street
36 to New Cross
36X to Peckham
      (non-stop to Vauxhall)
52  to Victoria
      (via Marble Arch)
98.N98 to Russell Square
414 to Putney Bridge

18 to Euston
27 to Chalk Farm
205 to Bow Church
205X to Aldgate
N18 to Trafalgar Square
N205 to Leyton

27 to Chiswick
28.N28 to Wandsworth
52  to Victoria
70 to South Kensington
328 to Chelsea
452 to Wandsworth Road
N31 to Clapham Junction

220 to Wandsworth
295 to Clapham Junction

94 to Acton Green

N207 to Uxbridge

7 to
East Acton
70 to Acton

N7 to
Northolt

187 to Finchley Road, O2 Centre
46 to St. Bartholomew’s Hospital

16 to Cricklewood
98 to Willesden
332 to Brent Park
N16 to Edgware
N98 to Stanmore

228 to Central
Middlesex Hospital

18 to Sudbury
52 to Willesden

 220 to Willesden Junction
N18 to Harrow Weald

Stations and buses near the Carnival route

Bus routes serving the Carnival

Other main roads in the area

Carnival route

Recommended viewing area

London Underground station

London Overground station

National Rail station

Main stopping points for buses
serving the Carnival

Toilet (wheelchair accessible)

Police station

Crime reporting centre

Lost/found children
reporting centre

First Aid point (St. John Ambulance)

Routes 6, 23, 27, 36, 52,
94, 148, 220 and 295
are 24-hour services


